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Institute Academic Calendar 

Date: 01/07/2025 

Academic Calendar A Y 2025-26 for SEffEffiE/ME-11/MBA-II [Term- I) 

--
Event 

Commencement of Teaching 
(SEffE/BE) 
First Teaching Attendance review 

Class Test TE/BE 

Remedial Sessions 

Second Attendance Review 

Students Feedback form 

In-Sem Theory Examination-TE/BE 

CCE-Test examination SE 
CCE result declaration 
Student Association Activities 
Diwali Vacation 

Mock Practical/ Oral examination & submissions 

Remedial sessions 

Provisional Defaulters List 

Final Defaulters List 
Term End of SE/TE/BE Classes 
Practical /Oral Examination of SE/TE/BE Classes 
BE-Project Phase I Examination 
End Sem Theory Examination of Term-I 

Dates 

01/07/2025 

31st July 2025 

41h _g th August 2025

13th -14th August 2025 
(based on Unit I & II) 
30th August 2025 

12th -I 3th August 2025 

As per the guidelines from SPPU 

15 th 
-I 9th Seotember 2025 

Within one week after last paper. 
3rd - 4th October 2025
20th -25 th October 2025

28th -31st October 2025 

3rd -4th November 2025 
<based on unit no 111,N,V,VD
30/10/2025 

04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
As per the guidelines from SPPU 

As oer the E!uidelines from SPPU 
Academic Activities ME/MBA Pro2ram 

Commencement of Teaching ME-II Year 01/07/2025 

Conclusion of Teaching ME-II Year 04/11/2025 

Theory Examination As per the guidelines of SPPU 

01/06/2025 Commencement of  Term MBA- II Year 

Conclusion of Teaching- MBA-II Year 03/11/2025 
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List of Holidays 

Sr. 
No 
1 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

Event 

Independence Day 
Ganesh Chaturthi 
Eid E Milad 
Anant Chaturthi 
Gandhi Jayanti/ 
Dasara 
Diwali Holidays · 

Christmas 

Day 

Friday 
Wednesday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Thursday 

Monday- Saturday · 

Thursday 

Date 

15/08/2025 
27/08/2025 
05/09/2025 
06/09/2025 
02/10/2025 

20/10/2025-25/10/2025 
The College will observe regular working days 
on 20/09/2025 & 04/10/2025 as compensation 
for the holidavs on 24th & 25th October 2025. 
25/12/2025 

• Exact dates of all above activities may vary depending upon list of holidays, and

guidelines from SPPU. These will be confirmed time to time.

(Prof. M. P. Potdar) 

Dean Academics 

PVG's COETM, Pune 

(Dr. Manoj R T 

Principal (1/C) 

PVG's COETM, 

Date: 01/07/2025 

Copy to: 

Copy to: 

1. Shri. S. P. Redekar, Ex- Chairman PVG and Director PVG's COETM, Pune.

2. Prof. R. G. Kaduskar, Director, PVG's COETM, Pune

3. All Heads and Deans, Controller of Examinations, Library, TPO, SDO.

4. Students Section/Establishment/Scholarship/NBA-NAAC coordinator.

5. Institute web site, College and department Notice Board.


