

# Pune Vidyarthi Griha's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, PUNE-09



Record No.: Revision: 00 Date:01/07/2025

### Institute Academic Calendar

Date: 01/07/2025

## Academic Calendar AY 2025-26 for SE/TE/BE/ME-II/MBA-II [Term- I]

Sr. No	Event	Dates	
1	Commencement of Teaching (SE/TE/BE)	01/07/2025	
2	First Teaching Attendance review	31 <sup>st</sup> July 2025	
3	Class Test TE/BE	4 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup> August 2025	
4	Remedial Sessions 13 <sup>th</sup> -14 <sup>th</sup> August 2025 (based on Unit I & II)		
5	Second Attendance Review	30 <sup>th</sup> August 2025	
6	Students Feedback form	12 <sup>th</sup> -13 <sup>th</sup> August 2025	
7	In-Sem Theory Examination-TE/BE	As per the guidelines from SPPU	
8	CCE –Test examination SE	15 <sup>th</sup> -19 <sup>th</sup> September 2025	
9	CCE result declaration	Within one week after last paper.	
10	Student Association Activities	3 <sup>rd</sup> - 4 <sup>th</sup> October 2025	
11	Diwali Vacation	20 <sup>th</sup> -25 <sup>th</sup> October 2025	
12	Mock Practical/ Oral examination & submissions	28 <sup>th</sup> -31 <sup>st</sup> October 2025	
13	Remedial sessions	3 <sup>rd</sup> -4 <sup>th</sup> November 2025 (based on unit no III,IV,V,VI)	
14	Provisional Defaulters List	30/10/2025	
15	Final Defaulters List	04/11/2025	
16	Term End of SE/TE/BE Classes	04/11/2025	
17	Practical /Oral Examination of SE/TE/BE Classes BE-Project Phase I Examination	As per the guidelines from SPPU	
18	End Sem Theory Examination of Term-I	As per the guidelines from SPPU	
	Academic Activities ME/MBA I		
19	Commencement of Teaching ME-II Year	01/07/2025	
20	Conclusion of Teaching ME-II Year	04/11/2025	
21	Theory Examination	As per the guidelines of SPPU	
22	Commencement of Term MBA- II Year	01/06/2025	
23	Conclusion of Teaching- MBA-II Year	03/11/2025	



## Pune Vidyarthi Griha's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, PUNE-09



Record No.:	Revision: 00	Date:01/07/2025
-------------	--------------	-----------------

### List of Holidays

Sr.	Event	Day	Date
No			
1	Independence Day	Friday	15/08/2025
2	Ganesh Chaturthi	Wednesday	27/08/2025
3	Eid E Milad	Friday	05/09/2025
4	Anant Chaturthi	Saturday	06/09/2025
5	Gandhi Jayanti/	Thursday	02/10/2025
	Dasara		
6	Diwali Holidays	Monday- Saturday	20/10/2025-25/10/2025
			The College will observe regular working days
	P	0	on 20/09/2025 & 04/10/2025 as compensation
	<u></u>		for the holidays on 24 <sup>th</sup> & 25 <sup>th</sup> October 2025.
7	Christmas	Thursday	25/12/2025

• Exact dates of all above activities may vary depending upon list of holidays, and guidelines from SPPU. These will be confirmed time to time.

(Prof. M. P. Potdar)

Dean Academics

PVG's COETM, Pune

(Dr. Manoj R Tarambale)
Principal (I/C)

PVG's COETM, Pune

Date: 01/07/2025

Copy to:

#### Copy to:

- 1. Shri. S. P. Redekar, Ex- Chairman PVG and Director PVG's COETM, Pune.
- 2. Prof. R. G. Kaduskar, Director, PVG's COETM, Pune
- 3. All Heads and Deans, Controller of Examinations, Library, TPO, SDO.
- 4. Students Section/Establishment/Scholarship/NBA-NAAC coordinator.
- 5. Institute web site, College and department Notice Board.